mrb 6-	27-0			
F. AM P 10-1595 1-31-92	RECORD	06-17-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	* P/		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patente and	100741006	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		100741026 2. Name and address of a		
PSTL, L.L.C.	8881 3 1 MUL	in l	SECURITY PRODUCTS.	
	TRADEMAN	Internal Address: 733 Sui	L.L.C. 9 East Acoma te 7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Q Yes XXI		· .	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N			
Other		City: Scottsdale	State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: 8526	
Execution Date: June 1,	1998	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new apolica	ation, the execution date of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			uon ig.	
A. Patent Application No.(S)		B. Patent No.(s)	Patent No. 5,161,396 - 11/10/92	
		Patent No. 5,549		
 Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: <u>H. JAY SPIEGEL</u> 	mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 2	
Internal Address: P.O. Box	4 4 4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>80.00</u>	
Mount Vernon, VA 22121		XI Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number	:	
City:Sta	ate:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
1998 SSMITH 00000128 5161396		USE THIS SPACE		
581 80.00 0	_P)			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
-	α 1	A.C. O		
H. JAY SPIEGEL Name of Person Signing		Singalina	June 10, 1998 Date	
The state of the s		Josignature \ Total number of pages of		
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATE	NT	

PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PSTL, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,161,396, issued on November 10, 1992, for a TAMPER PROOF LOCKABLE FIREARM CASE, and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed in the presence of:

PSTL L.L.C

WITNESS: Chulon J. MANUSIGNED:

y THOMAS LOEFF, Manager